No. A-19011/6/2024-Admin-1/E-31619) Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying (Estt. HQs)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001. Dated, the 13th November, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Shri R.P.S. Rathore, Joint Director, is hereby assigned the charge of Plan Coordination Unit of this Department with immediate effect and until further orders. Shri R.P.S. Rathore to also take over the charge related to Parliament Cell after the completion of tenure of Shri Sarbeshwar Majhi, Director on 13.12.2024. Shri R.PS. Rathore is accordingly directed to involve in the work related to Parliament Cell of this Department in association with Shri Majhi, to ensure a smooth takeover.

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authrority.

(Pankaj Kumar Sinha)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 011-2338 2779

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri R.P.S. Rathore, Joint Director.
- 2. Shri Sarbeshwar Majhi, Director, DAHD, Krishi Bhawan.
- 3. PPS to the Secretary, DAHD.
- 4. All officers of the Department through website.
- 5. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File.
- NIC with a request to upload this Office Order on the portal of the website of the Department.